
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

M M3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WEFFALEE DANCER 1 Last start Masters placegetter MAT, 29/11/2021, R10, M 2M 2P 7P M3/2T. Forbes 497596 9/0205

 2 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 12/09/2021, R11, M 7M 8M 6M M3/2A. Azzopardi 493398 4/0167

 3 REV SET Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R10, M 5M 7M 5M M3/1R. Alcock 476797 11/0148

 4 BLUE HIGHWAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R2, P 2P 6P 5M M3/2B. Sanotti 497578 7/0142

 5 HAPPY GO LUCKY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 08/11/2021, R4, P 5P 6M 2M M3/2M. Swift 495933 5/0137

 6 TILTED TOWERS Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R10, P 7P 7M 5P M3/1J. Chapman 490430 13/0128

 7 MISS BRONTE Weighted points score MAT, 18/10/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 6M M3/2N. Bendeich 495657 2/0122

 8 SPRING BRIGADE Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R9, M 4M 7P 4P M3/1A. Bell 491233 13/0113

 9 TONNES OF ZIP Weighted points score BUL, 30/11/2021, R2, P 7P 5P 3M M3/1A. Bell 491440 11/0109

 10 BIG WAL Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R4, M 8M 7P 3M M3/1R. Walter 472111 22/0100

 11 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 6P M3/2M. Lee 497210 1/087

 12 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 13/10/2021, R10, M 7M 8P 8P M3/2A. Azzopardi 493397 4/085

 13 CAN'T DANCE Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R12, M 8M 7P 3M M3/2A. Wade 475229 3/080

 14 TE AWA KISS Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2021, R6, M 8M 8P 5P M3/1R. Polidano 492952 11/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P MDN 400 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOPHIE DID IT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/11/2021, R2, P

RIC, 10/11/2021, R3, P

1P 2P 2P 5/4J. Marshall 542955 1/0124

 2 TRACTION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/11/2021, R1, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4D. Burns 542941 1/0133

 3 PEACE VALLEY Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 5/4G. Duggan 544492 1/096

 4 DISCO SOUND Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R2, P 1P 4Y 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/076

 5 CHARLM SHADOW 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/12/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 3P M/1R. Muscat 536430 0/0128

 6 TRIAL BY COMBAT Last start placegetter RIC, 01/12/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 7P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0100

 7 UP THERE CHARLIE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/12/2021, R4, P 2P 2Y 6P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/090

 8 LEPIDOPTERA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/12/2021, R3, P

RIC, 24/11/2021, R4, P

1P 2P 2P M/1A. Wade 541893 1/0136

 9 MISS MAGGIE MAY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/12/2021, R3, P

RIS, 27/11/2021, R1, Y

6Y 3P 3Y M/1R. Polidano 539379 0/086

 10 CHRONIC WAVE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/12/2021, R2, P 6Y 2P 8P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BODACIOUS STAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 1P 1/1J. Chapman 532708 12/11258
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GENERAL CORTEZ Last start winner RIC, 05/12/2021, R12, P 1P 6P 7P 3/1/2A. Bell 526405 21/19261

 2 WINLOCK LAD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2A. Bell 534190 7/6237

 3 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 7Y 3/1/2T. Corless 532707 8/6214

 4 FLYING CLARICE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/12/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 6Y 3/1/2J. Maitland 529327 10/9169

 5 HOT SYRENE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1A. Ivers 536520 7/5195

4 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 December 2021 - 06:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CALLS FOR CALM 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bell 538995 2/1171

 2 CLUB MODEL 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 1P 6P 5C 5/3A. Bell 543273 2/1155

 3 LIGHTNING ROSIE Last start winner RIC, 03/12/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4T. Vella 537886 1/0116

 4 ZIPPING ESME Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 5/3T. Simmons 545562 2/1213

 5 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1192

 6 VEGAS GOES BANG Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 3P 4Y 2P 5/3T. Forbes 540455 2/1173

 7 AMANDA BALLO Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 2P 3Y 6P 5/3A. Azzopardi 536789 2/1160

 8 SKEETA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5159

 9 JAPANESE BLACK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4A. Bell 544365 1/0153

 10 KNOCKABOUT SUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 10/8152

 11 BLUE HIGHWAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R2, P 2P 6P 5M 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/4142

 12 REMAS BRONZE Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 5P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/0105

 13 BLAZING XENI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 5Y 7Y 7P 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/089

 14 REMA'S GARNET 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/087

 15 BLACK STRIDE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 03/12/2021, R2, P 6Y 6Y 3Y 5/1L. Galea 498961 4/387

 16 ZULU RIOT Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/12/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 7Y 5/4P. Johnston 540434 1/083

 17 SOMETHING FAB 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/12/2021, R5, P 8Y 6P 5P 5/4G. Erwin 527034 1/081

 18 LAUPER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/181

 19 KNOCKABOUT AMY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/12/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/078

 20 GOURMET LOVE Dropping in grade RIC, 03/12/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1J. Betar 520307 11/9231

 21 MRS SUE BALLOS Dropping in grade RIC, 05/12/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 1Y 5/1A. Azzopardi 536786 6/4158

 22 ALL TOO COLD Dropping in grade RIC, 22/09/2021, R12, P 4Y 4Y 6P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 7/4109

 23 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score GBN, 03/12/2021, R12, M 5M 1M 3M 5/1B. Harmey 490085 12/7245

 24 WEFFALEE DANCER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R10, M 2M 2P 7P 5/1T. Forbes 497596 9/4205

 25 ZAMBORA TOPAZ Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R12, P 4P 1P 2P 5/3P. Moran 540546 2/1183

 26 HOT STREAK Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R6, Y 4Y 3P 2P 5/2R. Walter 531981 4/2163

 27 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3159

 28 SMIRKEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R10, P 5P (FTF)P 1P 5/3A. Ivers 540804 2/1158

 29 ETHAN KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 5P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2141

 30 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R5, Y 7Y 5P 6P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1131

 31 SPRING KAYCE Weighted points score GBN, 16/11/2021, R5, Y 3Y 5P (FEL)Y 5/4B. Mccauley 532179 1/0131
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R9, M 8M 8P 8P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 11/7127

 33 MY GIRL SIA Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4P. Cini 529811 1/0124

 34 MIDNIGHT STELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4A. Bell 539941 1/0122

 35 PETA STOP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 541890 1/0114

 36 CADILLAC BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 526156 1/0114

 37 LUNAR HALO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 1P 5/3M. Baldwin 530225 2/1111

 38 FOGHORN LEGHORN Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 7P 5/3G. Poulton 528668 2/1105

 39 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/099

 40 MY NAME'S BERNIE Weighted points score SHP, 25/10/2021, R2 6P 8P 1P 5/4B. King 545565 1/092

 41 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/487

 42 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R8, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1W. Carr 497455 4/387

 43 BLACK LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 5P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/078

 44 MOZZIE Weighted points score PPK, 20/11/2021, R3, Y 6Y 8Y 6P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/469

 45 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/063

 46 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 12/11/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/554
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FABIO BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R1, P 2P M/1S. Zarb 546623 0/0134

 2 FAKE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1D. Swain 543426 0/0100

 3 KNIGHTED FOXY Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 3P M/1W. Knibbs 540038 0/092

 4 LIKE A THIEF Last start placegetter GAR, 27/11/2021, R3, P 2P 2Y 7Y M/1P. Johnston 536541 0/090

 5 NECROMONGER MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/08/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 3P M/1J. King 542903 0/091

 6 SAILING AWAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/11/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 2P M/1B. Barrington 531304 0/075

 7 TRENAYR ROAD 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 4P 4P 3Y M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/072

 8 BLUE BOLT BEAUTY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 13/11/2021, R1, Y 5P 7P 3Y M/1T. Forbes 544823 0/066

 9 WAS HIM First start M/1M. Jenner 540433 0/00

 10 MISO MORSON First start M/1J. King 542902 0/00

 11 SILENT SKY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 17/11/2021, R2, P 7P M/1G. Frazer 540951 0/033

 12 FAY MERCURY Weighted points score RIC, 20/10/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/074

 13 PRETTY CLASSY Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R1, P 6P (BDN)P (FTF)P M/1R. Alcock 498928 0/068

 14 QUEEN'S GAMBIT Weighted points score NOW, 08/11/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1J. Maitland 536437 0/062

 15 LULU LEE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P M/1L. Vanderburg 536713 0/060

 16 FAY'S LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 5P M/1S. Francis 529822 0/060

 17 BEEN BLOCKED Weighted points score RIC, 10/11/2021, R3, P 4P 5P M/1R. Polidano 542494 0/057

 18 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/052

 19 QUEEN ZIPPER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R1, P 7P 7Y 4P M/1M. Smith 530629 0/050

 20 LOCKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 10/11/2021, R3, P 8P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/035

 21 DON'S GIFT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R1, P 7P (FEL)P M/1B. King 542381 0/033

 22 SHE'S ALL THAT Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R2, Y 8Y 8P M/1A. Byrnes 540630 0/026
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BODACIOUS STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 1P 1/1J. Chapman 532708 12/11258
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LENNY CORTEZ Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R12, P 3P 4P 2P 2/1/2A. Bell 526406 13/9261
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK LAD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2A. Bell 534190 7/6237

 2 BROKEN DRUM Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R3, P 4P 5Y 3P 3/1/1J. Grief 519680 11/6257
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING QUOKKA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/12/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 4/1/2N. Kilner 529940 5/4156

11 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 December 2021 - 06:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DREAM AGAIN Last start winner RIC, 01/12/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3P. Moran 540461 2/1184

 2 CALLS FOR CALM 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bell 538995 2/1171

 3 CLUB MODEL 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 1P 6P 5C 5/3A. Bell 543273 2/1155

 4 ARIAH'S GIRL Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 2P 5/4T. Forbes 540246 1/0147

 5 KIWI FANTASY Last start placegetter RIC, 01/12/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 2P 5/1C. Brewer 529989 7/3231

 6 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1192

 7 MUM'S PARKING Last start placegetter RIC, 26/11/2021, R3, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4J. Davis 522911 1/0156

 8 JAPANESE BLACK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R5, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4A. Bell 544365 1/0153

 9 KNOCKABOUT SUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 10/8152

 10 CARTEL MASTER Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4A. Bell 543271 1/0142

 11 MONEY RUN 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/12/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/487

 12 LITTLE PRAYER Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R8, P 4P 2C 1P 5/3P. Cini 544049 4/1247

 13 ZIPPING FINCH Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3W. Carr 537179 2/1189

 14 MOMENTARY Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0171

 15 SMIRKEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R10, P 5P (FTF)P 1P 5/3A. Ivers 540804 2/1158

 16 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2A. Messina 536615 3/2156

 17 MISS BLACK CHARM Weighted points score BUL, 30/11/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 2Y 5/3F. Micallef 532699 2/1154

 18 FROM THE AREA Weighted points score RIC, 14/11/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4J. Grief 539482 1/0141

 19 MEGLA MAGIC Weighted points score BUL, 28/09/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4B. Barrington 528250 2/0138

 20 HAPPY GO LUCKY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/11/2021, R4, P 5P 6M 2M 5/4M. Swift 495933 5/0137

 21 PHOENIX FACE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 8P 5/2A. Byrnes 521341 3/2126

 22 NICK'S TANK Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R7, Y 4Y 2P 8P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0123

 23 MIDNIGHT STELLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4A. Bell 539941 1/0122

 24 PRIVATE PARKING Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/1114

 25 PETA STOP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 541890 1/0114

 26 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 8Y 5/3R. Maitland 534552 2/1111

 27 LUNAR HALO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 1P 5/3M. Baldwin 530225 2/1111

 28 DOUBLE PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R8, Y 4Y 4P 5P 5/3K. Brown 537225 2/1110

 29 AFTER SIMMO Weighted points score DAP, 02/12/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/0105

 30 CHASING MAVIS Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R7, P 7P (FEL)P 7C 5/1A. Ivers 508718 8/5103

 31 MIDNIGHT HAIRY Weighted points score DUB, 27/11/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 1Y 5/4M. Swift 539955 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 5 400 NONE
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 32 ROCKIN' ROMEO Weighted points score RIS, 20/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 3Y 3Y 5/4R. Maitland 536439 1/096

 33 ALWAYS COSTING Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/093

 34 SOMETHING FAB 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/11/2021, R3, Y 8Y 6P 5P 5/4G. Erwin 527034 1/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 CHARLM SHADOW 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/12/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 3P M/1R. Muscat 536430 0/0128

 2 FAKE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4P M/1D. Swain 543426 0/0100

 3 ZIPPING COYOTE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R2, P 2P 7P 2P M/1D. Burns 544973 0/098

 4 DARTH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/12/2021, R1, Y

RIC, 01/12/2021, R1, P

RIS, 27/11/2021, R2, Y

3Y 3P 3Y M/1A. Marshall 536877 0/0120

 5 MISS MAGGIE MAY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/12/2021, R3, P

RIS, 27/11/2021, R1, Y

6Y 3P 3Y M/1R. Polidano 539379 0/086

 6 CHARLM ANGEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/11/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 2P M/1R. Muscat 536433 0/082

 7 TRENAYR ROAD 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 20/11/2021, R2, Y 4P 4P 3Y M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/072

 8 RECONSTRUCT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/08/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 2P M/1P. Boyd 538302 0/068

 9 BLUE BOLT BEAUTY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts KEM, 13/11/2021, R1, Y 5P 7P 3Y M/1T. Forbes 544823 0/066

 10 ARCHIE'S PRAYER First start M/1P. Cini 544045 0/00

 11 RESERVOIR GOLD Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 10/09/2021, R1, P 6P M/1P. Barnes 539774 0/042

 12 LULU LEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/11/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P M/1L. Vanderburg 536713 0/060

 13 FAY'S LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/11/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 5P M/1S. Francis 529822 0/060

 14 CLASSY IRENE Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R4, P 4P 5Y 5P M/1T. Fink 538139 0/057

 15 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/052

 16 QUEEN ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R1, P 7P 7Y 4P M/1M. Smith 530629 0/050

 17 DON'S GIFT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R1, P 7P (FEL)P M/1B. King 542381 0/033
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 1 LITTLE GIRL BLUE Last start winner RIC, 01/12/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2G. Duggan 536690 9/5279
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P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GO GO CHICAGO Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 7C 5/2A. Bell 535164 5/2115

 2 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score GOS, 23/11/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 8C 5/4F. Micallef 532698 3/0148

 3 PHOENIX FACE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/12/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4A. Byrnes 521341 3/0126

 4 NO FOOLING YOU Weighted points score RIC, 08/10/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/0126

 5 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R6, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3A. Lowry 525640 5/1117

 6 EIGHT COUNT Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1M. Smith 498814 7/3113

 7 DOUBLE PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R8, Y 4Y 4P 5P 5/4K. Brown 537225 2/0110

 8 WINSLET BALE Weighted points score RIC, 01/12/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 4P 5/2A. Marshall 537011 3/266
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING COYOTE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/12/2021, R2, P

RIC, 28/11/2021, R2, P

2P 7P 2P M/1D. Burns 544973 0/098
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/11/2021, R6, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 5/0117

18 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 December 2021 - 06:42 AM WST


